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Academic Year 2023-24 

Title Culture & Heritage ( DMCK/MAL/AD 

08/2023) 

Instructional Hours Minimum 30 Hours 

Duration 3 Months 

Mode of Instruction Online/Offline 

Intake Capacity 24 

Eligibility Any Graduation 

Beneficiaries I & II PG Malayalam Students 

Date(s) on which Programme was 

Conducted 

2024 February 21,22 &23, March 25,26 

&27  

Collaborating Agency Inside/Outside the 

Institute     

NA 

Organizing Dept. /Club & Name of the 

Coordinator:  

Dept. of Malayalam 

Jeswin Cyriac 

Number of Students Participated in the 

Programme   

24 

 

 Number of Students Completed the 

Programme       

24 



 

                                          A Brief Report on Programme 

 
          Department of Malayalam, Deva Matha College Kuravilangad has conducted two 

add on courses in the academic year 2023 – 24. Culture and Heritage is for PG 

students and vegetable farming is for II&III DC students. The courses were conducted 

on 2024 February 21,22,23 and March 25, 26, 27. Mr. Jeswin Cyriac was the course 

coordinator. A course on ‘Culture & Heritage (DMCK/MAL/AD 08/2023) was conducted 

for Post Graduate students. 24 students completed the course. 

 

                                                The said program which was conducted for thirty hours was 

successfully completed in five days. In the examination conducted for students, they 

performed well. In connection with this, an essay competition was conducted on the 

topic 'Role of Regionalism in the Cultural Heritage of Kerala' by dividing the students 

into groups. Certificates were distributed to the students. 

Objective:  

●​ To enable students to gain knowledge about cultural heritage. 

 
Syllabus 
 

Module: I (15 Hours) 

        Concepts of Heritage and Cultural Heritage - Construction, Definition and 
Interpretation of Kerala Culture Cultural Heritage Studies: History Theory Application - 
New Trends in Heritage Studies - Popular Discourses 

Module: II (15 Hours) 

 

         Cultural Study Tour and Manuscript Magazine 
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Assessment Procedure 
Assignment – 50% 

     Examination – 50% 

 
 
Grading 
   

A – 4.00 – 5.00 

B - 3.00- 3.99 

C – 2.00 – 2.99 

D – 1.00 – 1.99 

 

Outcome: Students mastered in Culture & Heritage and prepared an essay accordingly 
 
List of Resource Persons:  

Dr. Ancy sebastian 

Asst. Professor 

Dept. of Malayalam​  

DMC, Kuravilangad 

​ ​  
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Sl.No Class No Name List 

1.​  22PG1551 AKSHAI SHAJI 

2.​  22PG1552 ALEENAMOL MATHEW 

3.​  22PG1553 ANSU SEBASTIAN 

4.​  22PG1554 ARSHAMOL P V 

5.​  22PG1555 BINISHA K SUNNY 

6.​  22PG1556 JULIA BABU 

7.​  22PG1557 NAVEEN MARTIN 

8.​  22PG1558 NEENU JOSE 

9.​  22PG1559 SANTHINIDEVI K V 

10.​ 22PG1560 SEBASTIAN JOY 

11.​ 22PG1561 SREEKUTTY P K 

12.​ 22PG1562 TONU JOY 

13.​  23PG 1576 AKSHARA S      

14.​  23PG 1577 ALEN VARGHESE 

15.​  23PG 1578 ALEX SUNNY 

16.​  23PG 1579 AMALA MONACHAN 

17.​  23PG 1580 ANUPRIYA JOJO 

18.​  23PG 1581 ARSHA SHAJI 

19.​  23PG 1582 ATHIRA RAJ M.R 

20.​  23PG 1583 ATHIRA T M 

21.​  23PG 1584 NEENU E.S 

22.​  23PG 1585 NITYA V 

23.​  23PG 1586 SANDRA SEBASTIAN 

24.​  23PG 1587 SURYA A.S 
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8. Attendance Sheet of Students with Signature​ ​ :  
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Geotagged Photo 

​  
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Mark List & Feed Back Forms​ ​  

Class No Name List Mark 

Secured/100 

Feed Back 

22PG1551 AKSHAI SHAJI 90 Maintain 
competence. 

22PG1552 ALEENAMOL MATHEW 85 Maintain 
competence. 

22PG1553 ANSU SEBASTIAN 80 Improve 
further. 

22PG1554 ARSHAMOL P V 85 Improve 
further. 

22PG1555 BINISHA K SUNNY 88 Improve 
further. 

22PG1556 JULIA BABU 80 Improve 
further. 

22PG1557 NAVEEN MARTIN 95 Maintain 
competence. 
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22PG1558 NEENU JOSE 95 Maintain 
competence. 

22PG1559 SANTHINIDEVI K V 95 Maintain 
competence. 

22PG1560 SEBASTIAN JOY 85 Maintain 
competence. 

22PG1561 SREEKUTTY P K 92 Maintain 
competence. 

22PG1562 TONU JOY 80 Improve 
further. 

23PG 1576 AKSHARA S      88 Improve 
further. 

23PG 1577 ALEN VARGHESE 90 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1578 ALEX SUNNY 80 Improve 
further. 

23PG 1579 AMALA MONACHAN 90 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1580 ANUPRIYA JOJO 88 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1581 ARSHA SHAJI 90 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1582 ATHIRA RAJ M.R 80 Improve 
further. 

23PG 1583 ATHIRA T M 94 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1584 NEENU E.S 92 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1585 NITYA V 90 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1586 SANDRA SEBASTIAN 95 Maintain 
competence. 

23PG 1587 SURYA A.S 90 Maintain 
competence. 

 
 
 
 
 
12. Model Certificate Issued to the Students ​ ​ :  
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Mr.Jeswin Cyriac 

Department of Malayalam 
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